Mail Stop Assignment - Recordation Services
Attorney Docket No. 0508-1141

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FO		DRM COVER SHEET U.S. Department of Combnerge U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	PATENT	
т.	o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
	Name of Conveying Party(ies): Jacques DEFAYE Carmen ORTIZ-MELLET José Manuel GARCIA-FERNANDEZ Maria GOMEZ-GARCIA Kazimierz CHMURSKI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE 3, rue Michel Ange Address: F-75794 Paris Cedex 16 FRANCE
Additio		
	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Additional name(s) and address(cs) attached? No Yes
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
This c	document is being filed with a new application, the exe	cution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No(s). 10/551,343	B. Patent No(s). itional numbers attached? Yes No
5,	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
	Customer No. 00466 YOUNG & THOMPSON 745 South 23rd Street, Second Floor	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)
	Arlington, VA 22202 Telephone: 703-521-2297 Telecopier: 703-685-0573	8. Deposit Account No. 25-0120
		SE THIS SPACE
9.	a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is Castel November 21, 2006 Date
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	sheet, attachments, and documents: Four (4)
	Certificate o	of Transmission

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted via telecopier to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2006.

Roseanna Kaplan 👤

PATENT

REEL: 018577 FRAME: 0239

Attorney Docket No. 0508-1141 Page 2 of 2

	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Additional conveying and receiving parties
Continuatio	n of Box 1–Name of conveying party(ies):
Continuatio	on of Box 2-Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Name:	UNIVERSITE JOSEPH FOURIER
Address:	621, Avenue Centrale, Domaine Universitaire, F-34000 Saint-Martin D'Heres, FRANCE
Name:	CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTIFICAS (CSIC)
Address:	Serrano, 117, E-28006 Madrid, SPAIN
Name:	UNIVERSIDAD DE SEVILLA

IUSBOB AA ENRCYCLT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS.

DEFAYE, Jacques	
ORTIZ-MELLET, Carmen	
GARCIA-FERNANDEZ, José Manuel	
GOMEZ-GARCIA, Maria,	
CHMURSKI, Kazimierz and YU, Jian-Xin	

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in "NOVEL CYCLODEXTRIN DERIVATIVES, METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION THEREOF AND USE THEREOF FOR THE SOLUBILIZATION OF PHARMACOLOGICALLY ACTIVE SUBSTANCES"

- (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on Sept. 28, 2005, Application No. 10/551,343
- (b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS. 1/ CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE, 2/ UNIVERSITE JOSEPH FOURIER, 3/ CONSEJO SUPERIOR DE INVESTIGACIONES CIENTIFICAS (CSIC), 4/ UNIVERSIDAD DE SEVILLA.

whose address is 1/3, rue Michel-Ange, F-75794 PARIS CEDEX 16, FRANCE, 2/621, Avenue Centrale, Domaine Universitaire, F-34000 SAINT-MARTIN D'HERES, FRANCE, 3/ Serrano, 117, E-28006 MADRID, SPAIN, 4/ Valparaiso, 5, E-411013 SEVILLE, SPAIN,

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to Issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date <u>9/14/06</u>,

(signature) ORTIZ-MELLET, Carmen

PATENT **REEL: 018577 FRAME: 0241**

Date 08/11/2006

(signature) GOMEZ-GARCIA, Maria,

PATENT

REEL: 018577 FRAME: 0242

RightFax

PAGE 002/007 Fax Server 11/20/06 9:35



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NOVEMBER 20, 2006

PTAS

700297332A

700297332A

YOUNG & THOMPSON 745 SOUTH 23RD STREET 2ND FLOOR ARLINGTON, VA 22202

> UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

DOCUMENT ID NO.: 700297332

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVÉ.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT SERVICES BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 571-272-3350.

THE PERSON SIGNED ON THIS RECORDATION COVER SHEET IS NOT AN AUTHORIZED DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USER/ PLEASE CHECK/ CAN BE PERSON SIGNING RECORDATION COVER SHEET OR COMPANY'S NAME.

> SEE ATTACHED Young + Thempson ZINOV ZOO6

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - www.uspto.gov

PATENT REEL: 018577 FRAME: 0243

RECORDED: 11/21/2006